Attt o et

1age L ULl

Kolbo, Delaine

From: Smith, John (PUC)
Sent:  Tuesday, July 11, 2006 7:50 AM ELECTRONICALLY FILED

To: Kolbo, Delaine; Douglas, Tina (PUC) DATE JUL 10 2{}{]5
Subject: FW: Certificate of Service

-----Original Message~-~--
From: Goodpaster, Beth [mailto:bgoodpaster@mncenter.org]
Sent: Monday, July 10, 2006 3:17 PM

To: Cremer, Karen; tguerrero@lindquist.com; bgerhardson@ottertail.com; cwmadsen@bgpw.com;
dsasseville@lindquist.com; jmhaase@bgpw.com; Davidson, John; Smith, John (PUC);
adam.lesley@johnsonpetersenlaw.com; mj_stueve@hotmail.com; oneill.michael@johnsonpetersenlaw.com;
peter.glaser@troutmansanders.com; tjwelk@bgpw.com; Van Gerpen, Patty

Subject: RE: Certificate of Service

Here also is my certificate of service for documents emailed yesterday.

Beth Goodpaster

Energy Program Director

Minnesota Center for Environmental Advocacy
26 E. Exchange St., Suite 206

St. Paul, MN 55101

(651) 223-5969 phone

(651) 223-5867 fax
bgoodpaster@mncenter.org

WwWW. mneenter.org

"Since 1974, your legal and scientific voice protecting and defending Minnesota's environment.”

NOTICE: This email may contain information that is privileged, confidential or otherwise protected
- from disclosure. Ifyou are not the intended recipient or otherwise received this email message in error,
you are not authorized to read, print, retain, copy or disseminate this message or any information

contained in it. If this reached you in error, please notify us immediately by email or phone and destroy
any paper or electronic copies of this email message.

From: Karen.Cremer@state.sd.us [mailto:Karen.Cremer@state.sd.us]

Sent: Monday, July 10, 2006 8:11 AM

To: tguerrero@lindquist.com; bgerhardson@ottertail.com; cwmadsen@bgpw.com; dsasseville@lindquist.com;
Goodpaster, Beth; jmhaase@bgpw.com; jdavidso@usd.edu; John.Smith3@state.sd.us;
Karen.Cremer@state.sd.us; adam.lesley@johnsonpetersenlaw.com; mj_stueve@hotmail.com;

oneill. michael@johnsonpetersenlaw.com; peter.glaser@troutmansanders.com; gwelk@bgpw.com;
Patty.VanGerpen@state.sd.us

Subject: FW: Certificate of Service

| failed to include the certificate of service.
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ELECTRONICALLY FILE

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA DATE JUL 1 0 2006
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION T
In the Matter of the Application by Otter AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Tail Power Company on Behalf of Big

Stone IT Co-owners for an Energy Conversion
Facility Permit for the Construction of Big
Stone II Project

Docket No. EL-05-022

Elizabeth I. Goodpaster, being duly sworn, says that on the gt day of July, 2006, she
delivered via e-mail the following documents to the e-service list for EL-05-022:

o Post-Hearing Brief of Joint Intervenors Minnesotans for an Energy-Efficient
Economy, Izaak Walton League of America — Midwest Office, Union of
Concerned Scientists, Minnesota Center for Environmental Advocacy

» Proposed Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law

e Proposed Order

Elizabéth 1. Go ddp‘aste%.

Subscribed and sworn to before me
this 10® day of July, 2006.
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Nitary Public

2y CORAELSIE FAYE KESTER

Bolaigs) NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA P
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LY EXPIRES JAN. 31,2010
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*DOCKET EL05-022*

Patty Van Gerpen
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us

John J. Smith
John.j.smith@state.sd.us

Karen Cremer
karen.cremer@state.sd.us

Thomas J. Welk
tiwelk@bgpw.com

Joanne M. Haase
jmhaase@bgpw.com

Christopher W. Madsen
cwmadsen@bgpw.com> -

~ David L. Sasseville
dsasseville@lindquist.com

Todd J. Guerrero
tguerrero@lindquist.com

Bruce Gerhardson
bgerhardson@ottertail.com

Mary Jo Stueve
mjstueve@hotmail.com

John Davidson Jr.
jdavidso@usd.edu

Lesley J. Adam
adam.lesley@johnsonpetersenlaw.com

Michael D. O’Neill
oneill.michael@johnsonpetersenlaw.com

Casey Davidson
davidsonlaw@mechsi.com

Mark Rolfes
mrolfes@otpco.com

Terry Graumann
tgraumann(@otpco.com

.Carol Overland

overland@redwing.net

Steven Clemmer
sclemmer@ucsusa.org

William Grant
billgrant@iwla.org

Bill Even
bill.even@state.sd.us

Erin Jordahl-Redlin
giredlin@cleanwater.org

Peter Glaser

. peter.glaser@troutmansanders.com

Jean Koster
sdpic@dailypost.com
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